COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St, North Adams, MA  01247      413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE
MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR
CATALOG
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St., North Adams, MA  01247     413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.

COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St, North Adams, MA  01247      413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
Part Numbering System
325P 405 H 37 M 25 N 3 X
Series   Identifies the basic capacitor design
 325P  Singles
 325P  Dual Oval
 328P  Dual Round
Capacitance   Expressed in picofarads.  The first two digits are the significant
figures.  The third digit is the number of zeros to follow.  The letter “D” indicates ½
µF for capacitors 10.5 µF and above.  For example: 7.5 µF = 755,
12.5 µF = 12D, and 30 µF = 306.
Capacitance Tolerance   H = ±6% (Standard); W = ±3%; K = ±10%
Voltage Rating   Expressed in tens of volts AC.  For example: 37 = 370 VAC
Base Code   Dimensions of case. See Tables 3.1 and 3.2
Case Height   This is expressed in inches and eighths of an inch.
For example: 36 = 3¾, 46 = 4¾
Finish   N = Tin plated steel (Standard);
  P = Vinyl-Base gray painted steel; A = Aluminum
Terminal Location/Orientation Number
Options X = Normal
  G = Ground Lug
  R = With Discharge Resistor
  Y = With Lug and Resistor
      Dimensions and Part Numbers
Part Numbers
On the following pages, the standard listing
for motor run capacitors in 240 VAC through
660 VAC is presented.
This listing is a guide to our most common
sizes.  There are a number of additional
capacitors available in different physical sizes
and/or capacitance ratings.  Contact the
factory for additional information on your
special requirements.
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St., North Adams, MA  01247     413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
  Motor Run Capacitors
240 VAC; 50/60 Hz
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H24M25N4X M 2.625
4 325P405H24M25N4X M 2.625
5 325P505H24M25N4X M 2.625
6 325P605H24M25N4X M 2.625
7.5 325P755H24M25N4X M 2.625
10 325P106H24M25N4X M 2.625
12.5 325P12DH24M25N4X M 2.625
15 325P156H24M25N4X M 2.625
17.5 325P17DH24M25N4X M 2.625
20 325P206H24M25N4X M 2.625
22.5 325P22DH24M25N4X M 2.625
25 325P256H24M25N4X M 2.625
27.5 325P27DH24M25N4X M 2.625
30 325P306H24M25N4X M 2.625
35 325P356H24M30N4X M 3.000
40 325P406H24M30N4X M 3.000
45 325P456H24M36N4X M 3.750
50 325P506H24M36N4X M 3.750
55 325P556H24M36N4X M 3.750
60 325P606H24N36N4X N 3.750
65 325P656H24N36N4X N 3.750
70 325P706H24N36N4X N 3.750
75 325P756H24N36N4X N 3.750
80 325P806H24P36N4X P 3.750
85 325P856H24P36N4X P 3.750
90 325P906H24P36N4X P 3.750
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H24A25N4X A 2.625
4 325P405H24A25N4X A 2.625
5 325P505H24A25N4X A 2.625
6 325P605H24A25N4X A 2.625
7.5 325P755H24A25N4X A 2.625
10 325P106H24A25N4X A 2.625
12.5 325P12DH24A25N4X A 2.625
15 325P156H24A25N4X A 2.625
17.5 325P17DH24A30N4X A 3.000
20 325P206H24A30N4X A 3.000
22.5 325P22DH24A36N4X A 3.750
25 325P256H24A36N4X A 3.750
27.5 325P27DH24A36N4X A 3.750
30 325P306H24C25N4X  C 2.625
35 325P356H24C25N4X  C 2.625
40 325P406H24C30N4X  C 3.000
45 325P456H24C30N4X  C 3.000
50 325P506H24C36N4X  C 3.750
55 325P556H24C36N4X  C 3.750
60 325P606H24C36N4X  C 3.750
65 325P656H24C36N4X  C 3.750
70 325P706H24C46N4X  C 4.750
75 325P756H24C46N4X  C 4.750
80 325P806H24C46N4X  C 4.750
85 325P856H24C46N4X  C 4.750
90 325P906H24C46N4X  C 4.750
OVAL
MFD Part Number Can
Style Can Height
3 325P305H37M25N4X M 2.625
4 325P405H37M25N4X M 2.625
5 325P505H37M25N4X M 2.625
6 325P605H37M25N4X M 2.625
7.5 325P755H37M25N4X M 2.625
10 325P106H37M25N4X M 2.625
12.5 325P12DH37M25N4X M 2.625
15 325P156H37M25N4X M 2.625
17.5 325P17DH37M25N4X M 2.625
20 325P206H37M25N4X M 2.625
22.5 325P22DH37M30N4X M 3.000
25 325P256H37M30N4X M 3.000
27.5 325P27DH37M30N4X M 3.000
30 325P306H37M36N4X M 3.750
35 325P356H37M36N4X M 3.750
40 325P406H37N36N4X N 3.750
45 325P456H37N36N4X N 3.750
50 325P506H37N36N4X N 3.750
55 325P556H37N46N4X N 4.750
60 325P606H37N46N4X N 4.750
65 325P656H37N46N4X N 4.750
70 325P706H37N46N4X N 4.750
75 325P756H37P46N4X P 4.750
80 325P806H37P46N4X P 4.750
85 325P856H37P46N4X P 4.750
90 325P906H37P46N4X P 4.750
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H37A25N4X A 2.625
4 325P405H37A25N4X A 2.625
5 325P505H37A25N4X A 2.625
6 325P605H37A25N4X A 2.625
7.5 325P755H37A25N4X A 2.625
10 325P106H37A25N4X A 2.625
12.5 325P12DH37A30N4X A 3.000
15 325P156H37A36N4X A 3.750
17.5 325P17DH37A36N4X A 3.750
20 325P206H37A36N4X A 3.750
22.5 325P22DH37C25N4X C 2.625
25 325P256H37C25N4X C 2.625
27.5 325P27DH37C30N4X C 3.000
30 325P306H37C30N4X C 3.000
35 325P356H37C36N4X C 3.750
40 325P406H37C36N4X C 3.750
45 325P456H37C36N4X C 3.750
50 325P506H37C46N4X C 4.750
55 325P556H37C46N4X C 4.750
60 325P606H37C46N4X C 4.750
65 325P656H37D46N4X D 4.750
70  325P706H37C46N4X C 4.750
75  325P756H37C46N4X C 4.750
80  325P806H37D46N4X D 4.750
85  325P856H37D46N4X D 4.750
90  325P906H37D46N4X D 4.750
OVAL
370 VAC; 50/60 Hz
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St, North Adams, MA  01247      413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H44M25N4X M 2.625
4 325P405H44M25N4X M 2.625
5 325P505H44M25N4X M 2.625
6 325P605H44M25N4X M 2.625
7.5 325P755H44M25N4X M 2.625
10 325P106H44M25N4X M 2.625
12.5 325P12DH44M25N4X M 2.625
15 325P156H44M25N4X M 2.625
17.5 325P17DH44M30N4X M 3.000
20 325P206H44M30N4X M 3.000
22.5 325P22DH44M36N4X M 3.750
25 325P256H44M36N4X M 3.750
27.5 325O27DH44M36N4X M 3.750
30 325P306H44N36N4X N 3.750
35 325P356H44N36N4X N 3.750
40 325P406H44N46N4X N 4.750
45 325P456H44N46N4X N 4.750
50 325P506H44N46N4X N 4.750
55 325P556H44P36N4X P 3.750
60 325P606H44P36N4X P 3.750
65 325P656H44P46N4X P 4.750
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style Can Height
3 325P305H44A25N4X A 2.625
4 325P405H44A25N4X A 2.625
5 325P505H44A25N4X A 2.625
6 325P605H44A25N4X A 2.625
7.5 325P755H44A25N4X A 2.625
10 325P106H44A30N4X A 3.750
12.5 325P12DH44A36N4X A 3.750
15 325P156H44C25N4X  C 2.625
17.5 325P17DH44C25N4X  C 2.625
20 325P206H44C25N4X  C 2.625
22.5 325P22DH44C30N4X  C 3.000
25 325P256H44C36N4X  C 3.750
27.5 325P27DH44C36N4X  C 3.750
30 325P306H44C36N4X  C 3.750
35 325P356H44C46N4X  C 4.750
40 325P406H44C46N4X  C 4.750
45 325P456H44C46N4X  C 4.750
50 325P506H44C46N4X  C 4.750
55 325P556H44C46N4X  C 4.750
60 325P606H44C46N4X  C 4.750
65 325P656H44D36N4X D 3.750
70 325P706H44D36N4X D 3.750
75 325P756H44D46N4X D 4.750
OVAL
440 VAC; 50/60 Hz
                           Single Capacitors
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H48M25N4X M 2.625
4 325P405H48M25N4X M 2.625
5 325P505H48M25N4X M 2.625
6 325P605H48M25N4X M 2.625
7.5 325P755H48M25N4X M 2.625
10 325P106H48M25N4X M 2.625
12.5 325P12DH48M25N4X M 2.625
15 325P156H48M30N4X M 3.000
17.5 325P17DH48M36N4X M 3.750
20 325P206H48M36N4X M 3.750
22.5 325P22DH48M36N4X M 3.750
25 325P256H48N36N4X N 3.750
27.5 325P27DH48N36N4X N 3.750
30 325P306H48N36N4X N 3.750
35 325P356H48N46N4X N 4.750
40 325P406H48N46N4X N 4.750
45 325P456H48P36N4X P 3.750
50 325P506H48P46N4X P 4.750
55 325P556H48P36N4X P 3.750
60 325P606H48P36N4X P 3.750
65 325P656H48P46N4X P 4.750
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
3 325P305H48A25N4X A 2.625
4 325P405H48A25N4X A 2.625
5 325P505H48A25N4X A 2.625
6 325P605H48A25N4X A 2.625
7.5 325P755H48A30N4X A 3.000
10 325P106H48A36N4X A 3.750
12.5 325P12DH48C25N4X C 2.625
15 325P156H48C25N4X C 2.625
17.5 325P17DH48C30N4X C 3.000
20 325P206H48C30N4X C 3.000
22.5 325P22DH48C36N4X C 3.750
25 325P256H48C36N4X C 3.750
27.5 325P27DH48C46N4X C 4.750
30 325P306H48C46N4X C 4.750
35 325P356H48C46N4X C 4.750
40 325P406H48C46N4X C 4.750
45 325P456H48D36N4X D 3.750
50 325P506H48D36N4X D 3.750
55 325P556H48D36N4X D 3.750
60 325P606H48D46N4X D 4.750
65 325P656H48D46N4X D 4.750
70 325P706H48D46N4X D 4.750
75 325P756H48D46N4X D 4.750
OVAL
480 VAC; 50/60 Hz
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St., North Adams, MA  01247     413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
  Motor Run Capacitors
660 VAC; 50/60 Hz
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
2 325P205H66M25N4X M 2.625
3 325P305H66M25N4X M 2.625
4 325P405H66M25N4X M 2.625
5 325P505H66M25N4X M 2.625
6 325P605H66M30N4X M 3.000
7.5 325P755H66M36N4X M 3.750
10 325P106H66N36N4X N 3.750
12.5 325P12DH66N36N4X N 3.750
15 325P156H66P36N4X P 3.750
17.5 325P17DH66P36N4X P 3.750
20 325P206H66P36N4X P 3.750
22.5 325P22DH66P46N4X P 4.750
25 325P256H66P46N4X P 4.750
27.5 325P27DH66P46N4X P 4.750
30 325P306H66P46N4X P 4.750
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
2 325P205H66A25N4X A 2.625
3 325P305H66A30N4X A 3.000
4 325P405H66A36N4X A 3.750
5 325P505H66A36N4X A 3.750
6 325P605H66C25N4X C 2.625
7.5 325P755H66C30N4X C 3.000
10 325P106H66C36N4X C 3.750
12.5 325P12DH66C46N4X C 4.750
15 325P156H66C46N4X C 4.750
17.5 325P17DH66D36N4XT D 3.750
20 325P206H66D36N4XT D 3.750
22.5 325P22DH66D36N4XT D 3.750
25 325P256H66D46N4XT D 4.750
27.5 325P27DH66D46N4XT D 4.750
30 325P306H66D46N4XT D 4.750
OVAL
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St, North Adams, MA  01247      413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
                              Dual Capacitors
Part Numbering System
328P 40 05 H 37 N 31 N 4 X
Series    325P  Dual Oval
 328P  Dual Round
Capacitance - Compressor   Expressed in microfarads for the compressor section.
For example: 20 µF = 20, 25 µF = 25, etc..
Capacitance Tolerance   H = ±6% (Standard); W = ±3%; K = ±10%
Voltage Rating   Expressed in tens of volts AC.  For example: 37 = 370 VAC
Base Code   Dimensions of case. See Tables 3.1 and 3.2
Case Height   This is expressed in inches and eighths of an inch.
For example: 36 = 3¾, 46 = 4¾
Finish   N = Tin plated steel (Standard);
  P = Vinyl-Base gray painted steel; A = Aluminum
Terminal Location/Orientation Number
Options X = Normal
  G = Ground Lug
  R = With Discharge Resistor
  Y = With Lug and Resistor
Capacitance - Fan   Expressed in microfarads for the fan section.  For example: 5
µF = 5, 12.5 µF = 12D, etc..
Description
Metallized polypropylene dual capacitors
manufactured by Commonwealth Sprague
Capacitor, Inc. are designed to minimize space
requirements by combining both a fan and
compressor capacitor in a single package.
These capacitors are available in both a round
and oval configuration.
The oval design actually contains two
independent capacitor elements.  These
elements are packaged with a common terminal
for ground.
The round design consists of a compressor
capacitor rolled onto a fan capacitor.  This
round design offers additional space savings,
and is available in all of the same ratings as the
oval configuration.
1.6   Finished dual capacitor product
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.
865 S Church St., North Adams, MA  01247     413.664.4461    Fax: 413.664.0756
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
15+5 328P1505H37N31N5X N 3.125
15+7.5 328P157DH37N31N5X N 3.125
15+10 328P1510H37N31N5X N 3.125
20+5 328P2005H37N31N5X N 3.125
20+7.5 328P207DH37N31N5X N 3.125
20+10 328P2010H37N31N5X N 3.125
25+5 328P2505H37N31N5X N 3.125
25+7.5 328P257DH37N31N5X N 3.125
25+10 328P2510H37N37N5X N 3.125
30+5 328P3005H37N37N5X N 3.125
30+7.5 328P307DH37N37N5X N 3.875
30+10 328P3010H37N37N5X N 3.875
35+5 328P3505H37N37N5X N 3.875
35+7.5 328P357DH37N37N5X N 3.875
35+10 328P3510H37N37N5X N 3.875
40+5 328P4005H37N37N5X N 3.875
40+7.5 328P407DH37N37N5X N 3.875
40+10 328P4010H37N37N5X N 3.875
45+5 328P4505H37P37N5X P 3.875
45+7.5 328P457DH37P37N5X P 3.875
45+10 328P4510H37P37N5X P 3.875
50+5 328P5005H37P37N5X P 3.875
50+7.5 328P507DH37P37N5X P 3.875
50+10 328P5010H37P37N5X P 3.875
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
15+5 325P1505H37C25N4X C 2.625
15+7.5 325P157DH37C25N4X C 2.625
15+10 325P1510H37C30N4X C 3.000
20+5 325P2005H37C25N4X C 2.625
20+7.5 325P207DH37C25N4X C 2.625
20+10 325P2010H37C30N4X C 3.000
25+5 325P2505H37C25N4X C 2.625
25+7.5 325P257DH37C25N4X C 2.625
25+10 325P2510H37C30N4X C 3.000
30+5 325P3005H37C30N4X C 3.000
30+7.5 325P307DH37C30N4X C 3.000
30+10 325P3010H37C30N4X C 3.000
35+5 325P3505H37C36N4X C 3.750
35+7.5 325P357DH37C36N4X C 3.750
35+10 325P3510H37C36N4X C 3.750
40+5 325P4005H37C36N4X C 3.750
40+7.5 325P407DH37C36N4X C 3.750
40+10 325P4010H37C36N4X C 3.750
45+5 325P4505H37C36N4X C 3.750
45+7.5 325P457DH37C36N4X C 3.750
45+10 325P4510H37C36N4X C 3.750
50+5 325P5005H37C46N4X C 4.750
50+7.5 325P507DH37C46N4X C 4.750
50+10 325P5010H37C46N4X C 4.750
OVAL
  Motor Run Capacitors

35+10 328P3510H44P37N5X P 3.875
40+5 328P4005H44P37N5X P 3.875
40+7.5 328P407DH44P37N5X P 3.875
40+10 328P4010H44P37N5X P 3.875
45+5 328P4505H44P37N5X P 3.875
45+7.5 328P457DH44P37N5X P 3.875
45+10 328P4510H44P37N5X P 3.875
50+5 328P5005H44P37N5X P 3.875
50+7.5 328P507DH44P37N5X P 3.875
50+10 328P5010H44P37N5X P 3.875
ROUND
MFD Part Number Can
Style
Can
Height
15+5 325P1505H44C25N4X  C 2.625
15+7.5 325P157DH44C30N4X  C 3.000
15+10 325P1510H44C30N4X  C 3.000
20+5 325P2005H44C30N4X  C 3.000
20+7.5 325P207DH44C30N4X  C 3.000
20+10 325P2010H44C30N4X  C 3.000
25+5 325P2505H44C36N4X  C 3.750
25+7.5 325P257DH44C36N4X  C 3.750
25+10 325P2510H44C36N4X  C 3.750
30+5 325P3005H44C36N4X  C 3.750
30+7.5 325P307DH44C36N4X  C 3.750
30+10 325P3010H44C36N4X  C 3.750
35+5 325P3505H44C46N4X  C 4.750
35+7.5 325P357DH44C46N4X  C 3.750
35+10 325P3510H44C46N4X  C 4.750
40+5 325P4005H44C46N4X  C 4.750
40+7.5 325P407DH44C46N4X  C 4.750
40+10 325P4010H44C46N4X  C 4.750
45+5 325P4505H44C46N4X C 4.750
45+7.5 325P457DH44C46N4X D 4.750
45+10 325P4510H44C46N4X D 4.750
50+5 325P5005H44D46N4X D 4.750
50+7.5 325P507DH44D46N4X D 4.750
50+10 325P5010H44D46N4X D 4.750
OVAL
COMMONWEALTH SPRAGUE CAPACITOR, INC.